

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 229 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 32, delete "2010" and insert "2011"

1.3 Page 4, delete lines 1 to 5 and insert:

1.4 "Subd. 1a. **Juvenile sex offenders; residency restriction.** If the court finds that
1.5 the child is 15 years of age or older, is delinquent due to a violation of section 609.342
1.6 or 609.343, and does not reside in the same home as the victim, in addition to other
1.7 dispositions authorized under this section, the court may prohibit the child from residing
1.8 within 1,000 feet or three city blocks, whichever distance is greater, from the victim for a
1.9 portion or the entire period that the court has jurisdiction over the child."

1.10 Page 4, line 6, delete "2010" and insert "2011"